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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Wildfire Mitigation Plans Discovery 2023 

Data Response 

PG&E Data Request No.: CalAdvocates_020-Q007 

PG&E File Name: WMP-Discovery2023_DR_CalAdvocates_020-Q007     

Request Date: April 26, 2023 Requester DR No.: CalAdvocates-PGE-2023WMP-20 

Date Sent: May 3, 2023 Requesting Party: Public Advocates Office 

DRU Index #:  Requester: Holly Wehrman 

The following questions relate to your 2023-2025 WMP submission. 

QUESTION 007 

In its response to data request CalAdvocates-PGE-2023WMP-14, questions 20-22, 
PG&E stated, “We cannot provide the requested data. Our asset registry and work 
execution systems are not set up to enable this cross-referenced data consolidation and 
we do not track the volume of assets replaced that have not been fully recovered.”  

a) Please explain what is meant by the statement, “Our asset registry and work 
execution systems are not set up to enable this cross-referenced data 
consolidation.”  

b) Please explain what is meant by the statement, “we do not track the volume of 
assets replaced that have not been fully recovered.”  

c) Is PG&E able to determine the number of assets that have not been fully 
depreciated that it retired from service as part of its 2020-2022 WMP activities?  

d) Is PG&E able to determine the total remaining undepreciated value of assets that it 
retired from service as part of its 2020-2022 WMP activities? 

ANSWER 007 

a) Please see the response to Question 001, Subparts (a) and (b).  When an asset is 
retired from service, PG&E has an as-built process to document work completed in 
the field.  These as-builts are submitted for mapping in the system of record and the 
retired asset is removed from our Geospatial System or record (GIS).  In addition, 
the retired asset is also removed from the in-service partition of the work 
management system (SAP) and placed in the archival partition within SAP, where it 
can be accessed for reference only. 

b) Please see the response to Question 007, Subpart (a).  When an asset is retired 
from service, it is removed from our GIS system and archived within SAP.  Please 
see also the response to CalAdvocates_020-QQuestion 005, Subpart (a) which 
describes that the assets replaced in the WMP follow group accounting, and there 
is no undepreciated value of retired WMP assets.  As such, PG&E does not track 
retirements in this manner.  

c) Please see the response to Question 005, Subpart (a). When an asset is retired 
from service, it is deemed fully depreciated. 
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d) Please see the response to Question 005, Subpart (a). When an asset is retired 
from service, it is deemed fully depreciated. 

 


